City of Beverly Hills 455 N Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210 www.beverlyhills.org



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Keith Sterling, Public Information Manager (714) 600-0952 <u>ksterling@beverlyhills.org</u>

Nancy Hunt-Coffey Appointed Assistant City Manager of Beverly Hills

Veteran of municipal government to begin duties in June



Beverly Hills, CA (March 27, 2019) – Incoming Beverly Hills City Manager George Chavez today announced Nancy Hunt-Coffey has been selected as the City's next Assistant City Manager (ACM).

Hunt-Coffey, who currently serves as Director of Community Services, will join Chavez in the City Manager's office when he assumes the position in June.

"Nancy is deeply committed to public service and to Beverly Hills," said Chavez. "She has led the complex Community Services Department with poise and passion and I look forward to our partnership in the years ahead."

As ACM, Hunt-Coffey will assist in the daily management of City operations, provide oversight of select departments and work closely with the City Council.

City of Beverly Hills 455 N Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210 www.beverlyhills.org



"I am so thankful to George and the City Council for the trust they have placed in me," said Hunt-Coffey. "I am proud to live and work in this community and look forward to supporting our talented City staff as we provide the highest quality of customer service."

Hunt-Coffey has spent the last 32 years in local government, serving in a variety of roles at the City of Glendale before being named Director of Libraries there in 2004. She joined the City of Beverly Hills in 2008 as Assistant Director of Community Services and was named Director in 2016.

Hunt-Coffey earned her Bachelor of Arts Degree in English and Spanish Literature from Occidental College and her Master's Degree in Information Studies from UCLA.

The City will name an Interim Director of Community Services in the coming weeks with the formal recruitment for a new Director beginning this spring. The Community Services Director oversees the City's Recreation, Library, Human Services and Administrative Support divisions.

###